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90025443
19.04.2012

Item code

SpecificationTitle

Revision
Date

Pos

OUTER BOOM
-

WeightItem code

Title

Pc
Nto

Specification 2 EXTENSIONS

SPARE PART LIST

  1 90021910 OUTER BOOM L=2235 1 113.02
  2 90021938 EXTENSION 1 L=2408 1 71.2
  3 90021940 EXTENSION 2 L=2364 1 52.34
  4 28581001 CYLINDER 70/40X1600 1 43.54
  5 90021904 GUIDANCE HITS 1 6
  6 90021906 PIPE 1  RIGHT   KOK 2 1.75
  7 90021908 PIPE 1  LEFT  KOK 2 1.75
  8 90021909 COVER 2 0.4
  9 90021920 CONNECTOR 2 1.66
 10 90021697 WHEEL R1", 3X4, D90 1 1.96
 11 90010136 WHEEL D=75 1 1.34
 12 3100188 BUSHING WB 802 4050 2 0.1
 13 90016090 FASTENER 8 0.35
 14 90011001 GLIDE PAD D=55-19/7 14 0.03
 15 90020689 GLIDE PAD 40X55-7X5 2 0.03
 16 90021930 AXLE 40-156  HITS 1 1.52
 17 90021933 AXLE 40-184  HITS 1 1.79
 18 90021934 AXLE 30X196 1 1.08
 19 90021935 SCREW M20-320 1 0.79
 20 90014762 FASTENER 1 1.01
 21 90014763 FASTENER 1 0.65
 22 90015124 PLATE 80 X 155 1 0.09
 23 90015142 PLATE 60 X 130 1 0.06
 24 90010345 HOLDER 4 0.03
 25 90021936 GLIDE PAD 20X120X155 1 0.31
 26 90017020 WASHER 1X119X130 1 0.12
 27 90017085 PLATE 119X155 1 0.13
 28 90021937 GLIDE PAD 20X120X130 1 0.29
 29 90014766 GLIDE PAD 12x70x155 1 0.12
 30 90014770 GLIDE PAD 50X130 1 0.07
 31 90012374 GLIDE PAD 70X 120 4 0.1
 32 90021950 GLIDE PAD 6X60X130 1 0.07
 33 90021952 GLIDE PAD 6X60X130 1 0.04
 34 90021928 SLEEVE 45/31-26 2 0.02
 35 90021953 SLEEVE 45/21-30 2 0.04
 36 21039422 SHIM 1XD=55 2 0.01
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90025443
19.04.2012

Item code

SpecificationTitle

Revision
Date

Pos

OUTER BOOM
-

WeightItem code

Title

Pc
Nto

Specification 2 EXTENSIONS

SPARE PART LIST

 37 90012248 FASTENER 4X30-152 3 0.14
 38 90010444 RUBBER 5X40-145 3 0.04
 39 90021892 CHAIN 3X4  (81 LENKKIÄ )  KOK 2 1.47
 40 90017520 NUT M20-30 2 0.09
 41 3020009 NUT M20 ZN DIN 985 4 0.07
 42 3100185 BUSHING WB 802 7060 2 0.27
 43 3060092 SNAP RING AS 30X2 ZN DIN 471 2 0
 44 3060091 SNAP RING AS 35X2.5 ZN DIN 471 2 0.01
 45 3060100 SNAP RING AS 40X2.5 ZN DIN 471 2 0
 46 3050003 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1,25 DIN 71412 5 0
 47 3010190 ALLEN SCREW M8X16 10.9 DIN 7991 14 0
 48 3010277 ALLEN SCREW M16X70 12.9 ZN DIN 912 4 0
 49 3030003 WASHER M10/11 ZN DIN 126 19 0
 50 3010685 ALLEN SCREW M10X25 8.8 ZN DIN 912 11 0
 51 3010248 ALLEN SCREW M10X30 8.8 ZN DIN 912 6 0
 52 3010328 HEW SCREW M8X90 8.8 ZN DIN 931 8 0
 53 3020004 NUT M10 ZN DIN 985 4 0.01
 54 3020001 NUT M8 ZN DIN 985 22 0.01
 55 3020032 NUT M20 ZN DIN 934/8 2 0
 56 3110042 USIT-SEAL R-08 R 1/2" 10 0.01
 57 3301209 FASTENER 140X30X30 MUOVI 14 0.26
 58 3090019 CONNECTOR (STRAIGHT)04000-08 R1/2" 14 0.1
 59 3010291 ALLEN SCREW M8X25 8.8 ZN DIN 912 8 0
 60 3010250 ALLEN SCREW M8X40 8.8 ZN DIN 912 6 0
 61 90025280 PIPE EXTENSION CYLINDER 2 0.74
 62 90010443 RUBBER 5X55-40 3 0.01
 63 90010442 FASTENER LT4X30-72 3 0.07
 64 3010192 ALLEN SCREW M10X20 8.8 ZN DIN 912 2 0
101 3132566 HYDRAULIC HOSE A50001-08-08/261E-08/A50001-08-08/L=2070 8
102 3130456 HYDRAULIC HOSE 5201-08/HI-98C-08/5201-08/L=1050 6 0.84
103 3133125 HYDRAULIC HOSE A50051-08-08/261E-08/A50001-08-08/L=1100 2 0
104 3132549 HOSE PROTECTIVE SPIRALBLACK D=50 1
105 3130979 HOSE PROTECTIVE SPIRALD=32 2 0.18
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13.06.2007
Item code

SpecificationTitle

Revision
Date

Pos Pc

A

WeightItem code

Title
Specification

Nto

SPARE PART LIST

3X4  (81 LENKKIÄ )  KOK
CHAIN
90021892

  1 90021136 TENSIONER R 1" 1 0.52
  2 3190118 CHAIN LH1634 R 1"  L=2057 81 LENKKIÄ 1 0.33
  3 90021137 CONNECTOR R 1" 1 0.53
  4 3190184 PIN LIITINTAPPI  D=9,53-43,7 KETJULLE BL834 2 0.02
  5 3040060 COTTER PIN 3,2X20 ZN DIN 94 4 0
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Item code

SpecificationTitle

Revision
Date

Pos Pc
Nto

WeightItem code

Title
Specification

SPARE PART LIST
90017910
LINK
VAR

-
27.06.2007

  1 90017902 LINK KONEISTUS 1 18.12
  2 3100194 BUSHING WB 802 6060 2 0.23
  3 3100186 BUSHING WB 802 6040 4 0.15
  4 3050003 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1,25 DIN 71412 6 0
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28810001
23.05.2007

Item code

SpecificationTitle

Revision
Date

SPARE PART LIST

CYLINDER
-

WeightItem codePos Pc

Title
120/70X800Specification

Nto

  1 3110813 PISTON SEAL OK 120/99X8 1 0.22
  2 3110203 O-RING 53.57X3.53 90 SHORE 1 0.01
  3 3110277 O-RING 109.2X5.7 90 SHORE 1 0.07
  4 3110200 SUPPORTING RING 120/110X1.7 PU 1 0
  5 3110195 ROD SEAL 70/85X11.4 1 0.13
  6 3110197 ROD SEAL OMS-MR 70/85.1X6 1 0.07
  7 3110196 WIPER SEAL GA 70/80X7/10 1 0.07
  8 3110659 O-RING 106X3 70 SHORE 1 0.02
  9 3110814 PISTON GUIDE E/PWR 120/114X13 2 0.11
 10 3110733 GUIDANCE I/PWR 70/76X13 4 0.07
 11 28688201 PISTON  120 1 3.6
 12 28810101 CYLINDER BARREL 120/70-800 1 34.2
 13 28688202 GUIDANCE 120/70 1 4.81
 14 28810204 PISTON ROD 120/70-800 1 7.14
 15 3100185 BUSHING WB 802 7060 4 0.27
 16 3050003 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1,25 DIN 71412 4 0
 17 3010240 ALLEN SCREW M10X16 8.8 ZN DIN 915 2 0
1-9 3110815 SEAL KIT 120/70 1

10.5.2012  9:46     Page 2/1

 
31



3

2

2
3

5

4
3

3

1

V
A

RA
O

SA
T 

\ 
RE

SE
RV

D
EL

A
R 

\S
PA

RE
 P

A
RT

S 
\ 

ER
SA

TZ
TE

IL

90
02

21
83

SY
LI

N
TE

RI

 
32



Pc
Nto

90022183
19.12.2007

Item code

SpecificationTitle

Title
Specification

SPARE PART LIST

CYLINDER
-Revision

Date

Weight

120X60X908

Item codePos
  1 28811001 CYLINDER 120/60X908 1 30.52
  2 3090185 CONNECTOR (STRAIGHT)04000-12 3 0.14
  3 3110130 USIT-SEAL R-12 R 3/4" 4 0.01
  4 3120235 CHECK VALVE 1 1.24
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28811001
07.06.2007

Item code

SpecificationTitle

Revision
Date

Pos

CYLINDER
-

WeightItem code

Title

Pc
Nto

Specification 120/60X908

SPARE PART LIST

  1 3110813 PISTON SEAL OK 120/99X8 1 0.22
  2 3110203 O-RING 53.57X3.53 90 SHORE 1 0.01
  3 3110277 O-RING 109.2X5.7 90 SHORE 1 0.07
  4 3110290 O-RING 108X3.0 70 SHORE 1 0.02
  5 3110200 SUPPORTING RING 120/110X1.7 PU 1 0
  6 3110315 ROD SEAL 60/75X11.4 1 0.11
  7 3110884 ROD SEAL OMS-MR 60/75.1X6 1 0.06
  8 3110188 WIPER SEAL GA 60/70X7/10 1 0.06
  9 3110814 PISTON GUIDE E/PWR 120/114X13 2 0.11
 10 3110759 GUIDANCE I/PWR 60/66X13 4 0.06
 11 28688201 PISTON  120 1 3.6
 12 28811101 CYLINDER BARREL 120/60-908 1 12.87
 13 28689202 GUIDANCE 120/60 1 5.65
 14 28811204 PISTON ROD 120/60-908 1 6.55
 15 3100194 BUSHING WB 802 6060 2 0.23
 16 3100130 BUSHING WB 802 6050 2 0.19
 17 3050003 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1,25 DIN 71412 4 0
 18 3010240 ALLEN SCREW M10X16 8.8 ZN DIN 915 2 0
1-9 3110816 SEAL KIT 120/60 1
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28812001
06.06.2007

Item code

SpecificationTitle

Revision
Date

Pos

CYLINDER
-

WeightItem code

Title

Pc
Nto

Specification 50/30X2X600

SPARE PART LIST

  1 3110013 PISTON SEAL DAS 50/34X18 2 0.18
  2 3110003 O-RING 26.2X3 70 SHORE 2 0.01
  3 3110288 O-RING 39.2X5.7 90 SHORE 2 0.03
  4 3110030 ROD SEAL T22 30/40X7.3 2 0.02
  5 3110313 WIPER SEAL GA 30/40X7/10 2 0.03
  6 3020026 NUT M24 ZN DIN 985 2 0.11
  7 28337201 PISTON  D=50 DBM 2 0.26
  8 28812101 CYLINDER BARREL 50/30X2X600 1 4.83
  9 28337202 GUIDANCE 50/30 2 0.82
 10 28812204 PISTON ROD 50/30X2X600 2 4.92
1-5 3110324 SEAL KIT 50/30 1
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28586001
30.10.2007

Item code

SpecificationTitle

Revision
Date

Pos

CYLINDER
-

WeightItem code

Title

Pc
Nto

Specification 50/30X1600

SPARE PART LIST

  1 3110231 PISTON SEAL TPS 50/38X20 1 0.14
  2 3110261 O-RING 21.2X3 90 SHORE 1 0
  3 3110669 O-RING 45X3 90 SHORE 1 0.01
  4 3110030 ROD SEAL T22 30/40X7.3 1 0.02
  5 3110027 WIPER SEAL PW 30 1 0.02
  6 3110677 PISTON GUIDE E/PWR 50/44X10 1 0.03
  7 3110741 GUIDANCE I/PWR 30/36X10 4 0.02
  8 3020009 NUT M20 ZN DIN 985 1 0.07
  9 28395201 PISTON  50 ( PDO ) 1 0.31
 10 28586101 CYLINDER BARREL 50/30-1600 1 3.84
 11 28586202 GUIDANCE 50/30 1 0.61
 12 28586204 PISTON ROD 50/30X1600 1 0.68
 13 28586105 SLEEVE ISKURAJOITINHOLKKI 1 0.37
 14 3010175 ALLEN SCREW M8X10 ZN DIN 914 1 0
 15 28586401 PIPE 16-1700 1 0.44
 16 3090928 FASTENER 1 0.22
 17 3090929 TENSIONER 1
1-7 3110756 SEAL KIT 50/30 F2010 1
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28.03.2007
Item code

SpecificationTitle

Revision
Date

Pos Pc

C

WeightItem code

Title
Specification

Nto

SPARE PART LIST

90/70X750
CYLINDER
28554001

  1 3110025 PISTON SEAL DAS 90/70X22 1 0.5
  2 3110278 O-RING 49.5X3.0 90 SHORE 1 0.01
  3 3110017 O-RING 84.5X3 90 SHORE 2 0.02
  4 3110184 ROD SEAL B 70/85X12 POLYPAC BALSELE 1 0.17
  5 3110196 WIPER SEAL GA 70/80X7/10 1 0.07
  6 3110397 PISTON GUIDE E/PWR 90/84X13 2 0.08
  7 3020043 NUT M36X3 ZN DIN 985 1 0.42
  8 28554101 CYLINDER BARREL 90/70 X 750 1 12.98
  9 28554204 PISTON ROD 90/70-750 1 5.04
 10 28554105 SLEEVE ISKURAJOITINHOLKKI 1 0.96
 11 28554201 PISTON  D=90 DBM 1 1.34
 12 28358202 GUIDANCE 90/70 1 2.43
 13 3120843 VALVE 1 0.13
 14 3110040 USIT-SEAL R-06 R 3/8" 4 0
 15 3090040 CONNECTOR (STRAIGHT)04000-06 4 0.06
 16 3050003 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1,25 DIN 71412 3 0
 17 3100288 BUSHING WB 802 10040 (105/100X40) 2 0.25
 18 3090211 PLUG 1 0.02
 19 90012841 SLEEVE 50/34-50 1 0.41
 20 3030122 WASHER M12 ZN DIN 440 1 0.04
 21 3010048 HEW SCREW M12X30 8.8 ZN DIN 933 1 0
 22 3100124 BUSHING PM 3020 DX 2 0.03
1-6 3110430 SEAL KIT 90/70 1
100 3133112 HOSE A50001-06-06/241T-06/A50001-06-06/L=870/TEX 1
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41



2 2 5

7 6 4 4

3

3

1

VARAOSAT \ RESERVDELAR \SPARE PARTS \ ERSATZTEIL

90012142

RIIPUKE

 
42



90012142
12.04.2005

Item code

SpecificationTitle

Revision
Date

Pos

LINK
-

WeightItem code

Title

Pc
Nto

Specification 80/45-80/35 SIS. ALAPÄÄNAKS., LAAK., RASVANIPAT

SPARE PART LIST

  1 90011322 LINK RUNKO 1 11.79
  2 3100215 BUSHING WB 802 4540 2 0.12
  3 3050003 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1,25 DIN 71412 2 0
  4 3100196 BUSHING WB 802 3540 2 0.07
  5 90013110 AXLE 35-172 1 1.32
  6 90013659 WASHER 50/31-8 1 0.07
  7 3020144 NUT M30X1.5 ZN NYLOC 1 0.1
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3091211
29.05.2008

Item code

SpecificationTitle

Revision
Date

Pos

FILTER
-

WeightItem code

Title

Pc
Nto

Specification 70T220QBPKG161S01

SPARE PART LIST

  1 3090979 PRESSURE FILTER 1
  2 3110707 SUPPORTING RING 95.1X101.1X1.5 PO-01 1 0
  3 3090885 CARTRIDGE 1
  4 3110706 O-RING 94.84X3.53 90 SHORE 1 0.02
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90022768
12.09.2008

Item code

SpecificationTitle

Revision
Date

Pos

COVER
-

WeightItem code

Title

Pc
Nto

Specification NOSTOSYLINTERIN SUOJA

SPARE PART LIST

  1 90022766 COVER NOSTOSYL  HITS 1 15.84
  2 90013832 GLIDE PAD 40-14 5 0.01
  3 90022769 SLEEVE 90/71-15 2 0.02

10.5.2012  10:04     Page 2/1
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90022522
30.04.2008

Item code

SpecificationTitle

Revision
Date

Pos

ASSEMBLY
-

WeightItem code

Title

Pc
Nto

Specification M30X2-750

SPARE PART LIST

  1 90022238 SCREW M30X2-750 8 3.87
  2 3020170 NUT M30X2 ZN DIN 934 16 0
  3 90014010 WASHER 60X60/31-10 8 0.22
  4 90013054 WASHER M30-16 8 0.28
1-4 90022521 FASTENING KIT M30X2-750 1 34.88
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